THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW NUMBER 125-74

A by-law to amend City of Brampton By-law Number 103-74; being a by-law to amend Township of Chinguacousy By-law Number 27-72; being a by-law with respect to sewage service rates and to establish new rates and to repeal By-law Number 74-69 as amended.

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. THAT paragraph 1 of Township of Chinguacousy By-law Number 27-72, as amended by City of Brampton By-law Number 103-74, be and the same is hereby further amended by deleting clause (a) thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
 - (a) An annual charge on all properties other than those described in paragraph 1 (b) of this by-law of eighty-five (85%) per cent of the assessed value as shown on the last revised assessment roll except that the said charge shall not apply to any property on which is located an existing dwelling which is not connected to a functioning sewer.

READ a FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 21st day of October, 1974

READ A THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this

21st day of October, 1974

JAMES E. ARCHDEKIN MAYOR

KENNETH R. RICHARDSON CLERK